



\$~66 to 137

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1962/2019

SHRI ISLAHUDDIN KHAN

.....Petitioner

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY JAMIA NAGAR AND
ORS.

.....Respondents

WITH

W.P.(C) 1965/2019, W.P.(C) 8933/2020, W.P.(C) 9753/2020,
W.P.(C) 9554/2020, W.P.(C) 9720/2020, W.P.(C) 9721/2020,
W.P.(C) 9722/2020, W.P.(C) 9723/2020, W.P.(C) 9724/2020,
W.P.(C) 9725/2020, W.P.(C) 9726/2020, W.P.(C) 9727/2020,
W.P.(C) 9728/2020, W.P.(C) 9729/2020, W.P.(C) 9730/2020,
W.P.(C) 9731/2020, W.P.(C) 9732/2020, W.P.(C) 9733/2020,
W.P.(C) 9734/2020, W.P.(C) 9737/2020, W.P.(C) 9738/2020,
W.P.(C) 9739/2020, W.P.(C) 9740/2020, W.P.(C) 9741/2020,
W.P.(C) 9745/2020, W.P.(C) 9746/2020, W.P.(C) 9747/2020,
W.P.(C) 9748/2020, W.P.(C) 9749/2020, W.P.(C) 9750/2020,
W.P.(C) 9751/2020, W.P.(C) 9752/2020, W.P.(C) 9754/2020,
W.P.(C) 9755/2020, W.P.(C) 9756/2020, W.P.(C) 9757/2020,
W.P.(C) 9758/2020, W.P.(C) 9759/2020, W.P.(C) 9761/2020,
W.P.(C) 9762/2020, W.P.(C) 9763/2020, W.P.(C) 9764/2020,
W.P.(C) 9765/2020, W.P.(C) 9766/2020, W.P.(C) 9767/2020,
W.P.(C) 9768/2020, W.P.(C) 9769/2020, W.P.(C) 9770/2020,
W.P.(C) 9771/2020, W.P.(C) 9773/2020, W.P.(C) 9774/2020,
W.P.(C) 9775/2020, W.P.(C) 9776/2020, W.P.(C) 9777/2020,
W.P.(C) 9778/2020, W.P.(C) 9779/2020, W.P.(C) 9780/2020,
W.P.(C) 9781/2020, W.P.(C) 9782/2020, W.P.(C) 9783/2020,
W.P.(C) 9784/2020, W.P.(C) 9785/2020, W.P.(C) 9786/2020,
W.P.(C) 9787/2020, W.P.(C) 9788/2020, W.P.(C) 9789/2020,
W.P.(C) 9790/2020, W.P.(C) 9791/2020, W.P.(C) 9792/2020,
W.P.(C) 9793/2020 & W.P.(C) 9794/2020

For Petitioners: Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Senior Advocate with Dr. Sandeep



Singh, Mr. Prashant Malik, Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat, Ms. Divya Chaudhary, Ms. Shivani Seth, Mr. Vikrant Rana and Ms. Anushka, Advocates.

Mr. Anuj Aggarwal and Ms. Kritika Matta, Advocates in Item Nos. 66-67.

For Respondents: Mr. Sanjeet Kumar and Ms. Shweta Singh, Advocate for JMI in item No. 66 with Mr. Mushir Ahmad, Astd. FO and Ms. Shabina Parveen, Astd. FO.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC GNCTD with Mrs. Tania Ahlawat, Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates in Item Nos.

82,84,85,87,88,91,96,101 to 103, 107, 108, 116, 121, 135.

Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Mr. Sachin Garg and Mr. Shubham Tanwar, Advocates for DoE.

Ms. Mrinalini Sen, SC with Mr. Pranay Lakhanpal, Advocate DDA in Item Nos. 66-67.

Ms. Latika Choudhury, Advocate for DoE in Item Nos. 66-137.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

ORDER
20.05.2026

%

1. An adjournment is requested as Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, SC, who was to address submissions on behalf of Jamia Millia Islamia University, is indisposed.

2. Renotify on 28th July, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 20, 2026

as